1
PS Wave Java Applet
by John R. Victorine
Introduction
The PS Wave web app was designed to allow the user to build a spread sheet of average
compression & shear times and velocities from a shallow seismic event in the subsurface within
an array of seismic sensors.  The program uses and extends the Zone Kluster ("ZeKe") - A Depth
Constrained Cluster Analysis web applet to compute ñBedsò from log data using digital Log

automatically compute a Lithology Composition Plot, but the Density Porosity has to be
computed with a Limestone Matrix or the Lithology Composition Plot will not be computed
corectly.
The above dialog represents the changes made for the neutron/density porosity logs. The last
curves to be modified are the Array Induction Logs.  Haliburton uses a different curve mnemonic
for these logs.  Move the scroll bar up to find the Array Induction Logs, RT90, RT60, etc.
31
Like the Acoustic Transit Time the ñ?(RT90).ohmm: 90in Resistivity 2ft Resò through
ñ?(RT10).ohmm : 10in Resistivity 2ft Resò are not recognized.  These curves can be map to the
ñAHT90 Array Induction Resistivity-90ò to ñAHT10 Array Induction Resistivity-10ò KGS
Curves Respectively.  Click on the ñ?(RT90)ò Mnemonic Button to display the ñSelect KGS
Standard Toolsò Dialog.
32
Highlight the AHT90 and click on the ñSelectò Button.
33
The ñ(?AHT90).ohmm : 90in Resistivity 2ft Resò has changed to ñAHT90.OHM-M  : Array
Induction Resistivity-90ò and the orange check box is selected.  The rest of the Array Induction
Log Curves each are mapped to the respective KGS Mnemonic Curve as follows,
(?RT90).ohmm : 90in Resistivity 2ft Res to AHT90.OHM-M  : Array Induction Resistivity-90
(?RT60).ohmm : 60in Resistivity 2ft Res to AHT60.OHM-M  : Array Induction Resistivity-60
(?RT30).ohmm : 30in Resistivity 2ft Res to AHT30.OHM-M  : Array Induction Resistivity-30
(?RT20).ohmm : 20in Resistivity 2ft Res to AHT20.OHM-M  : Array Induction Resistivity-20
(?RT10).ohmm : 10in Resistivity 2ft Res to AHT10.OHM-M  : Array Induction Resistivity-10
34
Select the Continue Button to read and parse the LAS log curves selected into the PS WAVE
Web App. Notice that the ñData Source Filenames:ò Panel lists the LAS version 2.0 File that was
just read in as well as the type of data, i.e. Log Data from LAS Data Type.